®
DB14-000253-02
RC1800
Foundation Slice Family
DATASHEET
A p r i l  2 0 0 3
Advance
ii

6 Specifications 42
6.1 Recommended Operating Conditions 42
6.2 DC Electrical Characteristics 42
6.3 AC Timing 42
Figures
1 Typical RapidSlice Platform 7
2 RC1800 Slice Numbering Conventions 9
3 GigaBlaze SERDES Transceiver Block Diagram 13
4 DDR PHY Simplified Block Diagram 16
5 ARM926 Processor Block Diagram 18
6 Tiling of Memories 22
7 Memory Mixing 23
8 PLL Block Diagram 25
9 Clock Factory Block Diagram 29
10 Clock Factory Elements 30
11 RC1810-FC544 544-pin FPBGA Mechanical Drawing 36
12 RC1820-FC736 736-pin FPBGA Mechanical Drawing 37
13 RC1830-FC788 788-pin FPBGA Mechanical Drawing 38
14 RC1840-FC960 960-pin FPBGA Mechanical Drawing 39
15 RC1845-FC960 960-pin FPBGA Mechanical Drawing 40
16 RC1850-FC1157/RC1860-FC1157 1157-pin FPBGA Mechanical
Drawing 41
Tables
1 RC1800 Foundation Slices 9
2 I/O Driver Types and Strengths 11